



INDEX	DESCRIPTION	DRG/SCH No	QNT
1	HOUSING ASSEMBLY	OS12186	1
2	FRONT COVER	R&D 2928	1
3	BACK COVER	R&D 2927	1
4	SIDE BAFFLE	L102A	2
5	TOP BAFFLE ASSEMBLY	R&D 2929	1
6	REAR BAFFLE	T40B	1
7	CLAMPING DISC ASSEMBLY	ODC2406	2
8	CLAMPING PLATE	T5 D	1
9	FORK	R&D 2955	1
10	CAM CATCH LINK	T189D	1
11	CATCH BLOCK	T2 D	2
12	LEVER CATCH	T190D	1
13	LEVER SPRING	T1 D	1
14	COLOUR RUNNER	R&D 2953/	2
15	HINGE BRACKET	R&D1156	2
16	HINGED COLOUR LUG	R&D1157	2
19	GUIDE BAR	R&D1878	1
20	LEAD SCREW	R&D1879	1
21	LEAD SCREW COLLAR	R&D1161	2
22	RUNNER BUSH	R&D1131	2
23	FOCUS KNOB	R&D1183	2
24	LAMPTRAY & REFLECTOR MOUNT ASSY	OS12353	1
25	REFLECTOR	R&D1880	1
26	LAMP 2000W CP41		1
27	BIPOST COB LAMPHOLDER	SRD 93	1
28	PACKING WASHER	R&D 1190	2
29	LEAD SCREW NUT & GUIDE	T257 C	1
30			
31	COVER PLATE	T1172D	1
32	250mm DIA FRESNEL LENS (10°)	OCO3249	1
33	LENS CLIP	R&D1158	4
34	LENS BRACKET ASSEMBLY	T18D/2	4
35	COACH BOLT	T848D	1
36	1/4" WHIT WING NUT		1
37	LABEL	T203D/1	1
38	COLOUR FRAME	L139 B	1
39	BARN DOOR SHUTTER (accessory)	SRD99	1
40	3/32" x 1/8" LG TUBULAR DOWEL		2
41	LOCKING NUT	T17D	2
42	3/4" MENLEYS BODY CABLE CLAMP		1
43	3/4" CONDUIT LOCKNUT		1
44	'LEWDEN' TRAY CABLE CLAMP	CS12356	1
45	3-CORE CABLE	L202C/32	25W
46	CAM BUSH	T188D	1
47	No 3 HELLERMAN SLEEVE		1
48	1/2" WHIT WING NUT		1
49	1/2" x 1/2" LG WHIT BOLT-Steel-Cod pl		1
50	5/16" WHIT DOME NUT		2
51	1/4" WHIT 2 1/8" LG SCREW-Mex hd-steel-cod pl		2
52	1/2" WHIT HEX LOCK NUT-Steel-Cod pl		2
53	2 BA x 1/2" LG DOG-POINT SCREW	OS12356	1
54	1/4" WHIT x 1 1/4" LG SCREW-Rnd hd-steel-cod pl		2
55	1/4" CLEAR GROVER WASHER-steel-cod pl		4
56	1/4" CLEAR PLAIN WASHER-steel-cod pl		3
57	1/2" CLEAR PLAIN WASHER-steel-cod pl		1
58	5/16" CLEAR PLAIN WASHER-steel-cod pl		2
59	2 BA x 5/8" LG SCREW-Rnd hd-steel-cod pl		2
60	2 BA x 3/8" LG SCREW-Rnd hd-steel-cod pl		12
61	2 BA x 3/8" LG SCREW-Ch hd-steel-cod pl		8
62	2 BA x 3/8" LG SCREW-Rnd hd-brass-nhl pl		1
63	4 BA x 3/16" LG ALLEN SCREW-Ch hd-steel-cod pl		2
64	4 BA x 3/16" LG ALLEN GRUB SCREW-steel-cod pl		2
65	4 BA x 1/8" LG SCREW-Ch hd-steel-cod pl		1
66	2 BA SOLDER TAG-brass-nhl pl		1
67	2 BA HEX NUT-steel-cod pl		1
68	4 BA HEX NUT-steel-cod pl		2
69	2 BA GROVER WASHER-steel-cod pl		2
70	2 BA PLAIN WASHER-steel-cod pl		4
71	2 BA PLAIN WASHER-brass-nhl pl		2
72	4 BA GROVER WASHER-steel-cod pl		1
73	No 2 x 1/4" LG Self tappers-pan hd-steel-cod pl		1
74	No 4 x 1/4" LG Self tappers-pan hd-steel-cod pl		1
75	No 4 x 3/8" LG Self tappers-ck hd-steel-cod pl		1
76	No 6 x 1/4" LG Self tappers-pan hd-steel-cod pl		1
77	No 8 x 1/8" LG Self tappers-pan hd-steel-cod pl		1
78	No 4 x 1/8" LG Self tappers-pan hd-steel-cod pl		1
79	1/8" DIA POP RIVET (TAP/D29/B5)		1
80	1/8" DIA POP RIVET (TAP/D43/B5)		1
81	1/8" DIA POP RIVET (TAP/D44/B5)		1
82	3/16" DIA POP RIVET (TAP/D320/B5)		1

CODE No.	QTY	DESCRIPTION	INDEX
27 850 14	4	COLOUR RUNNER & FIXINGS	14,70,77
27 308 01		REFLECTOR	25
27 317 01	1	250mm (10in) DIA FRESNEL LENS	32
27 857 01	20	LENS CLIP & FIXINGS	33,60,69
27 061 01	1	COLOUR FRAME 300mm (11 3/4 in) SQUARE	38
23 133 08	1	BARN DOOR SHUTTER (accessory)	39
27 020 05	1.5m	3-CORE CABLE TSR REPLACEMENT	45
27 811 01	5	1/2" WHIT WING NUT	48
	5	1/2" x 1/2" LG WHIT BOLT-Steel-Cod Pl	49
	5	1/2" CLEAR PLAIN WASHER-Steel-Cod Pl	57
34 207 01	1	LAMP 2000W CP41 240V	26
27 498 08	1	BIPOST LAMPHOLDER G 38	27
27 494 06	1	LARGE PREFOCUS P40 LAMPHOLDER	84
27 317 18	1	250mm DIA COLOURED FRESNEL LENS	32A

**PATT. 243BP**  
**& ACCESSORY**  
 MAY 1977

83	LAMP 1000W T12 P40 BASE		1
84	LARGE PREFOCUS P40 LAMPHOLDER	SRF 40	1
85	PACKING PIECE	R&D	